
Article 26 Expenses of Several
Departments
Sponsored by the Finance Director

Purpose: To see what sums of money the Town will raise and appropriate, including appropriations from Federal Revenue
Sharing moneys, to defray the necessary and usual expenses of the several departments of the Town for the fiscal year
beginning July 1, 2024, or take any other action relative thereto.

To fund the annual budget that the sum of $115,368,206 be appropriated, $102,585,111 to be raised from taxation and
other available funds, $12,783,095 from available funds from the Enterprise Funds.

(MGL Ch. 39, § 16)

FY2025 TAX LEVYWARRANT
ARTICLES

TAX LEVY

Article 9 Walls and Fences 50,000

Article 10 Storm Sewer
Construction

400,000

Article 17 Essex North Shore Tech 468,057

Total FY2025 Warrant Articles 918,057

FY2025 GENERAL FUND
OPERATING BUDGET

AMOUNT

General Government 3,777,773

Public Safety 11,035,820

Schools 46,759,111

Public Works & Facilities 5,545,126

Human Services 840,690

Culture and Recreation 2,370,009

Debt Service 11,058,075

Other General Government 21,198,507

Total FY25 Budget 102,585,111

FY2025 REVENUE SOURCES AMOUNT

Property Taxes 84,073,412

Net State Aid 6,112,723

Local Receipts 7,092,340

Other Available Funds: 35,000

Water, Sewer, Harbor Gen Govt 359,693

Total Funds voted to reduce tax rate 5,830,000

Total FY25 Revenues 103,503,168 TAX LEVY EXPENSES AMOUNT

FY25 BUDGET 102,585,111

FY25 ARTICLES 918,057

Total FY25 Expenses 103,503,168

FY2025 FUNDS AMOUNT

General Fund 102,585,111

Water Enterprise 6,207,433

Sewer Enterprise 5,394,543

Harbor Enterprise 1,181,119

Total FY25 Budgets 115,368,206
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